Thornham St John's Neighbourhood Forum [TSJNF]-Survey - Prize Draw - Rules

- 1. Entry to TSJNF Prize Draw [The Draw] is only by completing the TSJNF Survey.
- 2. The Survey can either be completed online or using the paper copy delivered through individual letterboxes within the Thornham St John's Neighbourhood Plan Area [TSJNPA] (see map at www.tsjnf.org).
- 3. Only one entry per person is allowed.
- 4. People completing the Survey must by 18 or over and must live within the TSJNPA.
- 5. Only one paper copy of the Survey will be delivered to each address.
- 6. Other entries can be made online subject to the above rules.
- 7. Closing date for entry into The Draw is Sunday 7th October 2018, as per the information in the online and paper versions of the Survey.
- 8. Surveys submitted or received after this date will not be entered into The Draw.
- 9. Surveys deemed Incomplete by the judging panel will excluded from The Draw.
- 10. Prizes are subject to any conditions specified by the individual Companies providing them and not subject to negotiation with the judges or TSJNF officers.
- 11. Winners will be notified by post or email.
- 12. The winners' name[s] will be published on the tsjnf.org website on 1st November 2018.
- 13. No correspondence will be entered into regarding the prizes, winners or judging.
- 14. The decision of the judging panel shall be final and not subject to discussion/dispute/negotiation.
- 15. TSJNF officers, the judging panel and staff at the Hopwood Arms & Hopwood Service Station cannot be held responsible for loss of completed survey forms or the online version